

Our Reference: HA5107

By email:

Date: 21st February 2024

Dear

Your request under Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Thank you for contacting the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner requesting information about Services for children and young people Your request was dated 29th January 2024 and has been given the reference HA5107

You have requested the following information:

- 1. Please can you provide details of any victims services commissioned by the OPCC exclusively for victims under the age of 18, including:
- Details of the service(s)
- The funding allocated to each service
- How many victims under the age of 18 were supported by these services.

Please can these details be provided for the year 2022/23 and 2021/22

- 2. Please can you provide details of any victims services commissioned by the OPCC that provide support for victims under the age of 18 (even if the service is not exclusively for victims under the age of 18), including:
- Details of the service(s)
- The funding allocated to each service
- How many victims under the age of 18 were supported by these services.



Please can these details be provided for the year 2022/23 and 2021/22

Responses:

Request	<u>Response</u>
Request 1. Please can you provide details of any victims services commissioned by the OPCC exclusively for victims under the age of 18, including: - Details of the service(s) - The funding allocated to each service - How many victims under the age of 18 were supported by these services. Please can these details be provided for the year 2022/23 and 2021/22 2. Please can you provide details of any victims services commissioned by the OPCC that provide support for victims	Please see the attached table document "FOI Victims under 18" which contains the information requested.
under the age of 18 (even if the service is not exclusively for victims under the age of 18), including:	
- Details of the service(s) - The funding allocated to each service - How many victims under the age of 18 were supported by these services. Please can these details be provided for the	
year 2022/23 and 2021/22	

If you are unhappy with the way this request has been handled or the decision made, you have the right to require the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire to review the decision. Complaints should be made in writing using the email address: opcc@hampshire.pnn.police.uk. If you are unhappy with the



outcome of the review, you can contact the Information Commissioner. Contact details can be found by visiting the website: https://ico.org.uk/

Yours Sincerely

Luke Finnegan

Business Support & Casework Officer

Office of Police and Crime Commissioner Hampshire and Isle of Wight